GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER <u>R.D. AGARTALA DIVISION</u>

PRESS NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO: e-PT-5/EE/RDAD/2018-19 Dt.12/11/2018

On behalf of the Governor of Tripura, The Executive Engineer, R D Agartala Division, R D Department, Agartala, West Tripura invites **percentage rate e-tender** in PWD Form No. 7 on single bid system from the Central & State public sector Undertaking/Enterprise and eligible Contractors/Firms/Agencies of appropriate class registered with PWD/TTAADC /MES/ CPWD/ Railway/Other State PWD up to **3.00 P.M. of 04/12/2018** for the following works:-

SL NO	NAME OF THE WORK	ESTIMATED COST (Rs.)	EARNEST MONEY (Rs.)	COST OF TENDER FORM (Rs.)	TIME FOR COMPLETION	LAST DATE AND TIME FOR e-bidding	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF BID	DOCUMENT DOWNLOADING AND BIDING AT APPLICATION	CLASS OF TENDERER
1.	Construction of Cultural stage at Anandanagar 3 No. Para, Ward No. 6 of Anandanagar GP under Dukli R D Block. DNIT NO: 4/CULTRL-STAGE-ANANDANAGAR/DKL/ MPLAD/EE/RDAD/18-19 Dt.12/11/2018.	7,91,850.00	7919.00	500.00	03 (three) months	Up to 3.00 PM on 04/12/2018	At 3.30 PM on 04/12/2018	https://tripuratenders.gov.in	Appropriate class
2.	Construction for Vertical Extension of Additional classroom at Surendranagar English Medium (1 st Floor) School under Hezamara R D Block. DNIT NO: 5/VERT-EXT-ADDL-CLSRM-SURN/HZM/ BADP/EE/RDAD/18-19 Dt.12/11/2018.	20,36,031.00	20,360.00	500.00	04 (four) months				
3.	Construction of Link Road from Tingaria-Arakata road to Sunil Chakraborty house along with RCC Retaining wall in Mohinipur GP under Mohanpur R D Block. DNIT NO:6/LINKROAD/RCC-R-WALL/MOHINIPUR/ MNP/BADP/EE/RDAD/18-19 Dt.12/11/2018.	12,92,370.00	12,924.00	500.00	04 (four) months				
4.	Construction of 2(two) nos Additional Classrooms at Kathia Baba school at Vidya Sagar GP under Old Agartala R D Block. DNIT NO:7ADDL-C.ROOM/K-BABA/VIDYA-SAGAR/ OLD-AGT/BADP/EE/RDAD/18-19 Dt.12/11/2018	14,00,793.00	14,008.00	500.00	04 (four) months				

Eligible bidders shall participate in bidding **only in online through website** <u>https://tripuratenders.gov.in</u>. Bidders are allowed to bid 24x7 until the time of Bid closing, with option for Re-Submission, wherein only their latest submitted Bid would be considered for evaluation. The e-Procurement website will not allow any Bidder to attempt bidding, after the scheduled date and time. *Submission of bids physically is not permitted*.

Earnest Money is to be drawn on any Nationalized/ scheduled Bank in the shape of Demand Draft/D-Call in favour of the **Executive Engineer, R.D. Agartala Division, Gurkhabasti, Agartala, Tripura.**

Bid Fee of **Rs.500.00** (Rupees Five huindred) only shall be in the shape of Demand draft in favour of the **Executive Engineer, R.D. Agartala Division, Gurkhabasti, Agartala, Tripura** and valid for a minimum period of 3 (three) months from the last date of publishing of bid. Bid free is Non-Refundable.

The Bidders will have to upload the scanned copy of the drawn "Demand Draft"/"Deposit at call" (as a single PDF file of 100 dpi resolution), against the related Bid fee & Earnest money, along with the bid.

The Bidders will also have to deposit both the original "Demand Draft"/ "Deposit at call" related to the Earnest Money and Bid Fee as stated above, in a sealed envelope depicting DNIT No. the Bidders Name, Address & Phone number, at the office of the Executive Engineer, R.D. Agartala Division, Gurkhabasti, Agartala, Tripura positively before last date of e-bid submission (i.e. up to 3.00 P.M on 04/12/2018) or during the opening of tender on the opening table provided the scanned copies of the DD/DCalls must have been uploaded earlier with the tender.

Bid(s) shall be opened through online by respective Bid openers on behalf of the **Executive Engineer, R.D. Agartala Division, Gurkhabasti, Agartala, Tripura** and the same shall be accessible by intending Bidder through website <u>https://tripuratenders.gov.in</u>. However, intending bidders and other Bidders may like to be present at the Bid opening. For any enquiry, please contact by e-mail to <u>eerdsd10@gmail.com/eerdwd1@yahoo.in.</u> Note: *NO NEGOTIATION WILL BE CONDUCTED WITH THE LOWEST BIDDER*

Sd/-(Er. S. R. Debbarma) Executive Engineer RD Agartala Division Gurkhabasti, Agartala